THE INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL TRIBUNAL FOR THE FORMER YUGOSLAVIA
CASE NO. IT-01-42-PT
THE PROSECUTOR OF THE TRIBUNAL
AGAINST
PAVLE STRUGAR
THIRD AMENDED INDICTMENT

The Prosecutor of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Y ugoslavia, pursuant to her
authority under Article 18 of the Statute of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Former
Y ugoslavia ("the Statute of the Tribunal") charges:

PAVLE STRUGAR
With VIOLATIONSOF THE LAWS OR CUSTOMS OF WAR as set forth below:
THE ACCUSED:

1. Pavle STRUGAR was born on 13 July 1933 in Pec, in present-day Kosovo. He graduated from
the Military Academy for Ground Forcesin 1952 and was thereafter assigned to various Y ugoslav
Peoples’ Army (the"JNA") postsin the Socialist Republic of Slovenia and the Socialist Republic of
Serbia. He subsequently was promoted to Mgor General and was named Commander of the
Military Academy for Ground Forces. In 1989, he was made the Commander of the Territorial
Defence forcesin the Socialist Republic of Montenegro. In December 1989, he was promoted to
Lieutenant General. In October 1991, he was named as the Commander of the Second Operational
Group, which was formed by the INA to conduct the military campaign against the Dubrovnik
region of the Republic of Croatia ("Croatia'). In 1993 he was retired from the Y ugoslav Army (the
"V J"). Among the formations subordinated to him was the Ninth VPS commanded by Miodrag
JOKIC.

INDIVIDUAL CRIMINAL RESPONSIBILITY

2. As commander of the INA Second Operational Group set up to conduct the Dubrovnik campaign,
General Pavle STRUGAR exercised both de jure and de facto power over the forces under his
command.

3. The various formations and units of the JINA involved in the Dubrovnik campaign were
subordinated to the Second Operational Group. The Ninth VPS was subordinated to the Second
Operationa Group and was commanded by Miodrag JOKIC. The Third Battalion of the INA 472
(Trebinje) Motorised Brigade was subordinated to the command of the Ninth VPS on 6 December
1991 and was commanded by Vladimir KOVACEVIC, also known as "Rambo". The commander of
the Operational Group was Lieutenant General Pavle STRUGAR. The Operationa Group
headquarters were located at Trebinje, the Socialist Republic of Bosnia and Herzegovina. The
overall structure and the units under the command of the accused are set out in Schedule I, which is



attached to and made part of this third amended indictment.

4 . Asan officer in command functions in the JINA, Pavle STRUGAR was bound by the regulations
of the INA as set out in the "Strategy of Armed Conflict” (1983), the "Law on All-Peoples’
Defence” (1982), the "Law on Service in the Armed Forces' (1985), the "Rules of Service" (1985),
and the "Regulations on the Application of the International Laws of War on the Armed Forces of
the SFRY" (1988). These regulations governed the roles and responsibilities of INA officers, set out
their positions in the chain of command and obligated those officers, and their subordinates, to
observe the laws of war including the Geneva Conventions of 1949 and the Additional Protocols
thereto.

GENERAL ALLEGATIONS

5. All acts and omissions alleged in this third amended indictment occurred from 6 December
through 31 December 1991 on the territory of Croatia.

6. At al times relevant to this third amended indictment, a state of international armed conflict and
partial occupation existed in Croatia. On 25 June 1991, Croatia declared its independence from the
Socialist Federal Republic of Yugoslavia ("SFRY") and became independent on 8 October 1991. Up
to and including 7 October 1991, this armed conflict was internal in nature. From 8 October 1991 an
international armed conflict and partial occupation existed in Croatia.

7. At dl timesrelevant to this third amended indictment, Pavie STRUGAR and Vladimir
KOVACEVIC were required to abide by the laws and customs of armed conflicts, including the
Geneva Conventions of 1949 and the Additional Protocols thereto.

8. Pavle STRUGAR isindividually responsible for the crimes alleged against him in this third
amended indictment, pursuant to Article 7(1) of the Statute of the Tribunal. Individual criminal
responsibility includes planning, instigating, ordering, committing, or otherwise aiding and abetting
in the planning, preparation, or execution of any crimesreferred to in Articles 2 to 5 of the Statute of
the Tribunal.

9. Pavle STRUGAR while holding the position of superior authority as set out in the preceding
paragraphs, is also, or alternatively, criminally responsible for the acts of his subordinates, pursuant
to Article 7(3) of the Statute of the Tribunal. A superior isresponsible for the acts of his subordinate
(s) if he knew or had reason to know that his subordinate(s) were about to commit such acts or had
done so and the superior failed to take the necessary and reasonable measures to prevent such acts or
to punish the perpetrators thereof.

10. For the purpose of this third amended indictment, in the expression "acting individually or in
concert with others', asreferred to Pavle STRUGAR, reference to "others', relates to the accused
and his subordinates or othersin that chain of command.

COUNTS:

11. From 6 December 1991 through 31 December 1991, Pavle STRUGAR acting individually or in
concert with others, participated in the below-charged crimes, while conducting a military
campaign, which was launched on 1 October 1991, directed at the territory of the Municipality of
Dubrovnik asit existed in 1991 ("the Dubrovnik region"). This area comprised the coastal regions of
Croatia between the town of Neum to the north, the Socialist Republic of Bosnia and Herzegovina



to the north and east, and the Montenegrin border to the southeast.

12. INA forces under the command of Pavle STRUGAR, including forces under the command of
Miodrag JOKIC and Vladimir KOVACEVIC, conducted attacks against the Dubrovnik region from
the Republic of Montenegro, the Socialist Republic of Bosnia and Herzegovina, and from the
Adriatic Sea. The forces under their command included regular INA land and naval units, aswell as
Territorial Defence units from the Republic of Montenegro and the Socialist Republic of Bosniaand
Herzegovina, paramilitary units, police and special police units that were subordinated to the INA.
The land campaign was preceded by the imposition of a blockade by the Y ugoslav Navy and
accompanied by aerial bombardment of communication and electrical facilities. The INA seized
territory to the Southeast and Northwest of the city of Dubrovnik and effectively surrounded the city
itself.

13. During the course of the attacks on Dubrovnik from 23 October 1991 through 6 December 1991,
hundreds of shellsfired by the INA forces impacted in the Old Town of Dubrovnik.

COUNTS1-3
(MURDER, CRUEL TREATMENT, ATTACKSON CIVILIANYS)

14. The Prosecutor re-alleges and incorporates by reference paragraphs 1-13 in Counts 1-3.

15. On 6 December 1991, Pavle STRUGAR, acting individually or in concert with others, ordered
or otherwise aided and abetted in the unlawful artillery and mortar shelling of the Old Town of
Dubrovnik conducted by forces under his command, including forces under the command of
Viadimir KOVACEVIC, which were directly subordinated to the Ninth VPS commanded by
Miodrag JOKIC.

16. Asaresult of the unlawful shelling of the Old Town of Dubrovnik, two civilians - Pavo Urban
and Tonci Skocko - were killed and three civilians - Mato Valjalo, Ivo Vlasicaand Nikola Jovic -
were seriously wounded. All these deaths and injuries occurred within the confines of the Old Town
of Dubrovnik.

17. The acts of shelling the Old Town of Dubrovnik were perpetrated by JNA troops who controlled
the high ground to the east and north of Dubrovnik. From Zarkovica and other locations above
Dubrovnik, the INA forces enjoyed an unobstructed view over the city. From these positions the
JNA engaged in acts of unlawful shelling of the Old Town.

18. Alternatively, Pavle STRUGAR knew or had reason to know that forces under his command,
direction and/or control, or subordinated to him, were committing the acts described in paragraphs
15, 16, and 17 above, or had done so. Pavle STRUGAR failed to take necessary and reasonable
measures to prevent the commission of such acts or punish the perpetrators thereof.

By these acts and omissions, Pavle STRUGAR participated in:

a Count 1: Murder,aVIOLATION OF THE LAWSOR CUSTOMS OF WAR, as
recognised by Common Article 3(1)(a) of the Geneva Conventions of 1949, punishable
under Articles 3 and 7(1) and 7(3) of the Statute of the Tribunal.

b. Count 2 : Cruel treatment, aVIOLATION OF THE LAWS OR CUSTOM S OF WAR,
as recognised by Common Article 3(1)(a) of the Geneva Conventions of 1949, punishable



under Articles 3 and 7(1) and 7(3) of the Statute of the Tribunal.

c. Count 3: Attackson civilians, aVIOLATION OF THE LAWS OR CUSTOMSOF
WAR, asrecognised by Article 51 of Additional Protocol | and Article 13 of Additional
Protocol 11 to the Geneva Conventions of 1949, punishable under Articles 3 and 7(1) and 7
(3) of the Statute of the Tribunal.

COUNTS4-6
(UNJUSTIFIED DEVASTATION, UNLAWFUL ATTACKSON CIVILIAN OBJECTS,
DESTRUCTION OR WILFUL DAMAGE TO INSTITUTIONSDEDICATED TO
RELIGION, CHARITY AND EDUCATION, THE ARTSAND SCIENCES, HISTORIC
MONUMENTSAND WORKSOF ART AND SCIENCE)

19. The Prosecutor re-alleges and incorporates by reference paragraphs 1-13 in Counts 4-6.

20. On 6 December 1991, Pavle STRUGAR, acting individually or in concert with others, ordered
or otherwise aided and abetted in the destruction or wilful damage to dwellings and other buildings
in the Old Town of Dubrovnik.

21. The INA positions on the high ground to the east and north of Dubrovnik provided JNA forces
with an unobstructed view of the Old Town. From these positions and from naval vessels offshore,
the INA forces under the command of Pavlie STRUGAR, including forces under the command of
Vladimir KOVACEVIC, which were directly subordinated to the Ninth VPS commanded by
Miodrag JOKIC, engaged in unlawful shelling of civilian objects in the Old Town of Dubrovnik.

22. During the course of the attacks on Dubrovnik from 23 October 1991 through 6 December 1991,
hundreds of shellsfired by the INA forcesimpacted in the Old Town area of the city. The Old Town
of Dubrovnik was a UNESCO World Cultural Heritage Sitein its entirety. A number of the
buildings in the Old Town and the towers on the city walls were marked with the symbols mandated
by the Hague Convention on the Protection of Cultural Property in the Event of Armed Conflict
(1954).

23. Asaresult of the unlawful shelling of the Old Town of Dubrovnik on 6 December 1991, at |east
six buildings were destroyed in their entirety: Palace - Od Sigurate 1 (Festival Palace), Palace - Od
Sigurate 2, Palace Martinusic — Sv. Josipa 1, Palace - Od Puca 11, Palace - Od Puca 16, Palace
Sorkocevic — Miha Pracata 6, and hundreds more suffered damage.

24. The destruction or wilful damage, which occurred on 6 December 1991, included destruction or

damage to the structures and objects referred to in Article 3 (d) of the Statute of the Tribunal. These
structures and objects include, but are not limited to, those listed in Schedule 11, which is attached to
and made part of thisthird amended indictment.

25. Alternatively, Pavle STRUGAR knew or had reason to know that forces under his command,
direction and/or control, or subordinated to him, were committing the acts described in paragraphs
23 and 24 above, or had done so. Pavlie STRUGAR failed to take necessary and reasonable
measures to prevent the commission of such acts or punish the perpetrators thereof.

By these acts and omissions, Pavle STRUGAR participated in:

Count 4: Devastation not justified by military necessity, aVIOLATION OF THE LAWSOR



CUSTOMS OF WAR, punishable under Articles 3(b) and 7(1) and 7(3) of the Statute of the
Tribunal.

Count 5: Unlawful attacks on civilian objects, aVIOLATION OF THE LAWSOR CUSTOMS
OF WAR, asrecognised by Article 52 of Additional Protocol | to the Geneva Conventions of 1949,
and customary law, punishable under Articles 3 and 7(1) and 7(3) of the Statute of the Tribunal.

Count 6: Destruction or wilful damage done to institutions dedicated to religion, charity and
education, the arts and sciences, historic monuments and works of art and science, aVIOLATION
OF THE LAWS OR CUSTOMS OF WAR, punishable under Articles 3(d) and 7(1) and 7(3) of
the Statute of the Tribunal.

ADDITIONAL FACTS

26. The city of Dubrovnik islocated in the far southeastern extremity of Croatia on the coast of the
Adriatic Sea. The Dubrovnik municipality, asit existed in 1991, consisted of a narrow strip of land
ranging from 500 metresto 15 kilometres in width and approximately 200 kilometres in length. The
municipality was bordered by the Socialist Republic of Bosnia and Herzegovinato the north and
east and by the Republic of Montenegro to the southeast.

27. Inthe 1991 census, the population of Dubrovnik municipality was 71,419 of which 58,836
(82.4%) were Croats; 4,765 (6.7%) were Serbs; 2,886 (4.0%) were Muslims; 689 (.9%) were
Montenegrins; 1,189 (1.7%) were Y ugoslavs; and 3,054 (4.3%) were others or undeclared.

28. Dubrovnik, established in antiquity, contains a significant number of historic monuments, works
of art or places of worship which constitute the cultural and spiritual heritage of peoples. Dubrovnik
and the immediately adjoining coastal regions, Primorje to the northwest of the city and Konavle to
the southeast, contain historic towns and villages which are important to the Croatian economy and
its tourist sector.

29. An analysis conducted by the Institute for the Protection of Cultural Monuments, in conjunction
with UNESCO, found that of the 824 buildings in the Old Town, 563 (or 68.33 per cent) had been
hit by projectilesin 1991 and 1992. 438 roofs had been damaged by direct hits and 262 by
fragments of projectiles. 314 direct hits were recorded on building facades and on the paving of
streets and squares. Six buildings were completely destroyed by fire.

30. In 1993, the Institute for the Rehabilitation of Dubrovnik, in conjunction with UNESCO,
undertook a study to determine the costs of reconstructing and repairing the buildings in the Old
Town which were destroyed or damaged as aresult of INA shelling in 1991 and 1992. The total cost
for restoring public and private buildings, religious buildings, streets, squares, fountains, ramparts,
gates, and bridges was estimated at 9,657,578 US dollars.

Dated the 10t day of December 2003
At The Hague
The Netherlands




Carladel Ponte
Prosecutor

SCHEDULE |
OVERALL MILITARY STRUCTURE

The accused Pavle STRUGAR, as Commander of the INA Second Operational Group, commanded
and/or had otherwise subordinated to his operational control, throughout or during various periods
of the amended indictment, a number of INA land and naval units, Territorial Defence units from
the Republic of Montenegro and the Socialist Republic of Bosnia and Herzegovina, paramilitary
units, police and special police units that were subordinated to the JINA. These included, but were
not limited to the following in their entirety or elements thereof:

1. 37.Corps (Uzice)

2. 2.Corps (Podgorica/Titograd)

3.9.VPS (9 Naval Sector)

4. 472.mtbr (Motorised Brigade, Trebinje)
5. 2.Tactical Group

Miodrag JOKIC, as Commander of the INA 9 VPS commanded and/or had otherwise subordinated
to his operational control, throughout or during various periods of the amended indictment, a
number of INA land and naval units, Territorial Defence units from the Republic of Montenegro and
the Socialist Republic of Bosnia and Herzegovina, paramilitary units, police and specia police units
that were subordinated to the INA. These included, but were not limited to the following in their
entirety or elements thereof:

1. 472.mtbr (Motorised Brigade, Trebinje)

2. 5.pmtbr (Partisan Motorised Brigade, Podgorica/Titograd)

3. 16.GMO (Border Patrol Detachment, Boka)

4. 107.0AG (coasta artillery group) of 9.VPS

5. POAD (mobile coastal artillery) of 9.VPS

6. Territorial Defence Units from Herceg Novi, Kotor, Tivat, Budva, Bar, Mojkovac, Bijelo Polje
and Trebinje.

The accused Vladimir KOVACEVIC, at the time(s) relevant to the charges against him in the
second amended indictment, commanded the 374 Battalion of 472.mtbr.

SCHEDULE II
Damageto I nstitutions Dedicated to Religion, Charity and Education, the Arts and Sciences,
Historic Monuments and Works of Art and Science
OLD TOWN OF DUBROVNIK
December 1991*

Categories: | - building completely destroyed; |1 - building with heavy damage to structural parts;
Il - building with damaged structural parts; 1V - building with damage to non-structural parts



Classification Object L ocation Date of Damage | Category of
Damage

Historic Entrance door Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v

Monument, to fish market Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic City walls Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v

Monument, acrossthe street | Town)

Works of Art. from the Sponza

UNESCO Palace

PROTECTED.

Historic St. Dominik Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v

Monument, Tower Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic St. Dominik Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v

Monument, Tower Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic St. Dominik Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v

Monument, Tower Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic City walls - Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l

Monument, Walkway on the | Town)

Works of Art. city walls across

UNESCO from the

PROTECTED. |Dominican

Monastery




Historic Parapet wall on | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, city walls Town)
Works of Art. opposite to
UNESCO Dominican
PROTECTED. |church
Historic City walls, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 Vv
Monument, section between | Town)
Works of Art. Asimon and St.
UNESCO Jakob Tower
PROTECTED.
Historic Top of thecity | Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, wall crown, Town)
Works of Art. section between
UNESCO Asimon and St.
PROTECTED. |Jakob Tower
Historic West parapet Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, wall of the Town)
Works of Art. staircase
UNESCO formerly
PROTECTED. |leading to the
city walls at the
Church of St.
Jakob
Historic Remnants of old | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, city wallsat the | Town)
Works of Art. Church of St.
UNESCO Jakob
PROTECTED.
Historic City wall Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, crown, section | Town)
Works of Art. between the St.
UNESCO Jakob Tower
PROTECTED. |andthe
Drezvenik
Tower
Historic City walls Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, walkway near Town)
Works of Art. the Drezvenik
UNESCO Tower

PROTECTED.




Historic Paving and Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, parapet wall- Town)
Works of Art. City wall
UNESCO walkway,
PROTECTED. | section between
Drezvenik
Tower and the
Tower of St.
Katarina
Historic Tower of St. Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Katarina Town)
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.
Historic City wall crown | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, on the Tower of | Town)
Works of Art. St. Lucija
UNESCO
PROTECTED.
Historic City walls, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, section between | Town)
Works of Art. the Tower of St
UNESCO Lucijaand the
PROTECTED. |Tower of St.
Barbara
Historic Tower of St. Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Barbara Town)
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.
Historic City walls, in Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, the section Town)
Works of Art. between the
UNESCO tower of St.
PROTECTED. |Barbaraand the
Minceta Fort
Historic Minceta Fort Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Town)
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic Tower of St. Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Barbara Town)
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.
Historic City wall, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, section between | Town)
Works of Art. the Tower of St.
UNESCO Franjo and the
PROTECTED. |upper corner of
the city wall
Historic Tower of St. Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Franjo Town)
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.
Historic City wallsinthe |Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, vicinity of the Town)
Works of Art. Church of St.
UNESCO Spas
PROTECTED.
Historic City wall. Wall | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, corner above Town)
Works of Art. the big fountain
UNESCO
PROTECTED.
Historic City wall, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, fortification at Town)
Works of Art. Pile
UNESCO
PROTECTED.
Historic Puncijela Tower |Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Town)
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Wall next to the
tower of St.
Marija

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Fortification
Mrtvo Zvono

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

City walls at
Knezev Dvor
(Duke's Palace)

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

The Arsenal
(city walls)

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Guardhouse at
Fort Revein

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Trg Oruzja(The
Arms Square)

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Fort of St. Luka

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91




Historic VrataOd Pila Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, (City gate, Pile) | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic VrataOd Pila Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, (City gate, Pile) | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Fort of St. lIvan | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Kapetanija (the |Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Captaincy); Town)

Works of Art. Mali Arsenal

UNESCO (Small Arsenad)

PROTECTED.

Historic Fish Market Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Square Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Vrataod Grada | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, (city gate) near | Town)

Works of Art. the large

UNESCO Onofrije

PROTECTED. |Fountain

Historic Bridge at Pile Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

City Port - Kase
Breakwater

Dubrovnik
(harbour)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Stradun

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

v

Historic
Monument,
Dedicated to
Religion, Works
of Art and
Science.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.
I nstitution
Dedicated to
Charity.

Cloister of
Franciscan
Monastery and
Church, HQs of
ICRC

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Dedicated to
Religion, Works
of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

I nstitution
Dedicated to
Charity.

Franciscan
Church

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Dedicated to
Religion, Works
of Art and
Science.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.
Institution
Dedicated to
Charity.

Western Wing
of Franciscan
Monastery

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91




Historic
Monument,
Dedicated to
Religion, Works
of Art and
Science.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.
I nstitution
Dedicated to
Charity.

Eastern Wing of
Franciscan
Monastery

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Dedicated to
Religion, Works
of Art and
Science.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.
I nstitution
Dedicated to
Charity.

Franciscan
Monastery

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Dedicated to
Religion, Works
of Art and
Science.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.
I nstitution
Dedicated to
Charity.

Franciscan
Monastery

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Dedicated to
Religion, Works
of Art and
Science.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.
I nstitution
Dedicated to
Charity.

Franciscan
Monastery

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91




Historic
Monument,
Dedicated to
Religion, Works
of Art and
Science.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.
I nstitution
Dedicated to
Charity.

Franciscan
Monastery

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Dedicated to
Religion, Works
of Art and
Science.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.
I nstitution
Dedicated to
Charity.

Franciscan
Monastery -Luza

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Dedicated to
Religion, Works
of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

I nstitution
Dedicated to
Charity.

Franciscan
Monastery-Bell
Tower

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Dedicated to
Religion, Works
of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

The Church of
St. Saviour

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

I nstitution
dedicated to
Charity.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Ispod Mincete
Children's
Playground

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91




Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Residential,
Ispod Mincete 9

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Public fountain

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Dedicated to
Religion, Works
of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Vicarage

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Residential,
Cdestina
Medovica 10

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Residential,
Cdestina
Medovica 8, 15

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Residentid,
Peline 41, 43

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Residential,
Ispod Minceta 6

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 ]
Monument, Plovani Skalini | Town)

Works of Art. 19

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Plovani Skalini | Town)

Works of Art. 15

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Ispod Minceta8 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Plovani Skalini | Town)

Works of Art. 17

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Plovani Skalini | Town)

Works of Art. 11

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Plovani Skalini 9 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Plovani Skalini 1 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic Complex of Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 & 1l
Monument, Sigurata Town)

Dedicated to Monastery

Religion, Works

of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Prijeko 32,34 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Od | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Pelina 29, 31, 33 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Plovani Skalini | Town)

Works of Art. 14

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Plovani Skalini | Town)

Works of Art. 12

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Plovani Skalini | Town)

Works of Art. 8,6,4

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residentia, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 ]
Monument, Maa?2 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential -
commercia,
Prijeko 30

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential, Od
Sigurate 8

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Palmoticeva 13

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Palmoticeva 15

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Palmoticeva 17

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Palmoticeva 19

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Palmoticeva 27

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91




Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Prijeko 26,28

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Palmoticeva 10

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Palmoticeva 12,
14

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Palmoticeva 26

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Peline 27

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Antuninska 26

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Palmoticeva 24

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91




Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residentia,
Antuninska 11

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Antuninska 9

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Prijeko 22 and
24

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Antuninska 10

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Antuninska 14

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residentid,
Antuninska 24

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Antuninska 26

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Naljeskoviceva | Town)

Works of Art. 15

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Naljeskoviceva |Town)

Works of Art. 19

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Peline 23 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Prijeko 20 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Prijeko 18 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Kuniceva5 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Kuniceva 6 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residentia,
Kuniceva7

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residentia,
Kuniceva 10

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Kuniceva9, 11

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Kuniceva 12

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Kuniceva 13

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residentid,
Kuniceva 14

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Kuniceva 17,
19, 21

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Kuniceva 16 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 Vv
Monument, Kuniceva 18, Town)

Works of Art. 20, 22

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Kuniceva 24 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 111
Monument, Petilovrjenci 7 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l

Monument, Petilovrjenci 9 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l

Monument, Petilovrjenci 17 | Town)

Works of Art. and 19

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Petilovrjenci 21 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Petilovrjenci 23

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Petilovrjenci 25

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Peline 15

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential/
multiple, Peline
13

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residentia, H.
Lucica6

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residentia, H.
Lucica4d

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Vetraniceva l7

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Vetranicevall, |Town)

Works of Art. 13

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Vetraniceva 7 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Prijeko 16 and Town)

Works of Art. 14.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, multiple, Town)

Works of Art. Prijeko 16

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Petilovrjenci 6 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 \Y]
Monument, Petilovrjenci 8 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Petilovrjenci 12 | Town)

Works of Art. -14

UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Petilovrienci 16 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 Vv
Monument, Petilovrjenci 20 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Petilovrjenci 22 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Peline 13A Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Peline 21 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 /111
Monument, Naljeskoviceva | Town)

Works of Art. 24

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential - Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, commercial, Town)

Works of Art. Vetraniceva 8 -

UNESCO Prijeko 12

PROTECTED.




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Vetraniceval0 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Vetranicevald |Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Vetraniceval8 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential and | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, the Church of Town)

Dedicated to St. Vitus,

Religion, Works | Vetraniceva 20

of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Vetraniceva22 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Peline 7 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residentia, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Zamanjina 15 Town)

Works of Art. and 17

UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Zamanjina 13

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Zamanjinall

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Zamanjina 10

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Zamanjina 12

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Zamanjina 14

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Zamanjina 16

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Dropceva 19

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, multiple, Town)

Works of Art. Dropceva 13,15

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Dropceva 11 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, multiple, Town)

Works of Art. Dropceva7

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Zamanjina 12 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Dropceva 6 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Dropceva 10 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Dropceva 14 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Dropceva 16

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Dropceva 20

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
multiple,
Boskoviceva 17

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Boskoviceva 15

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Boskoviceva 13

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Boskoviceva 11

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Boskoviceva 9

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Boskoviceva7 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, multiple, Town)

Works of Art. Prijeko No. 8

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 /v
Monument, Boskoviceva8 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Boskoviceva 10 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential - Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, commercial, Town)

Works of Art. Boskoviceva 12

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential - Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, commercial, Town)

Works of Art. Boskoviceva 14

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Boskoviceva1l6 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Boskoviceva 18

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Boskoviceva 20

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residentia,
Peline 4-
Boskoviceva 22

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Zudioska 15

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Zudioska 13

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Zudioska 11

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Zudioska 9

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, multiple, Town)

Works of Art. Zudioska 7-

UNESCO Prijeko 6

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 /v
Monument, Zudioska 8 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Zudioska 10 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Zudioska 12 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Zudioska 20 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Zudioska 22 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Peline 3, Town)

Works of Art. Zudioska 24

UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 /v
Monument, Kovacka 17 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 Vv
Monument, multiple, Town)

Works of Art. Kovacka7

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Prijeko- Town)

Works of Art. Kovacka 6-8

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Kovacka 10 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Kovacka 12 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Peline 1 - Town)

Works of Art. Zlatarska 15

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Zlatarska 13 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 ]
Monument, Block Placa- Town)
Works of Art. Zlatarska Street-
UNESCO Kovacka Street
PROTECTED. |land2,
Zlatarska
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa- Town)
Works of Art. Zlatarska Street-
UNESCO Prijeko
PROTECTED. |Kovacka Street
4 Kovacka
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa- Town)
Works of Art. Zlatarska Street-
UNESCO Zudioska Street
PROTECTED. |1, Kovacka
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa- Town)
Works of Art. Kovacka Street-
UNESCO Prijeko-
PROTECTED. |Zudioska Street
9, Prijeko
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa- Town)
Works of Art. Zudioska Street-
UNESCO Prijeko-
PROTECTED. |Boskoviceva
Street 2
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa- Town)
Works of Art. Zudioska Street-
UNESCO Prijeko
PROTECTED. |Boskoviceva
Street 4
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Block Placa- Town)
Works of Art. Zudioska Street-
UNESCO Prijeko
PROTECTED. |Boskoviceva

Street 5




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Block Placa- Town)
Works of Art. Zudioska Street-
UNESCO Prijeko
PROTECTED. |Boskoviceva
Street 6
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [, 1l
Monument, Block Placa- Town)
Works of Art. Boskoviceva
UNESCO Street-Prijeko-
PROTECTED. |Dropceva Street
1
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa- Town)
Works of Art. Boskoviceva
UNESCO Street-Prijeko-
PROTECTED. |Dropceva Street
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa Town)
Works of Art. Boskoviceva
UNESCO Street-Prijeko-
PROTECTED. |Dropceva Street
4.
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa- Town)
Works of Art. Boskoviceva
UNESCO Street-Prijeko-
PROTECTED. |Dropceva Street
5
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa- Town)
Works of Art. Boskoviceva
UNESCO Street-Prijeko-
PROTECTED. | Dropceva Street
15
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa- Town)
Works of Art. Dropceva Street
UNESCO -Prijeko-
PROTECTED. | Dropceva Street

13




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa- Town)
Works of Art. Dropceva Street
UNESCO -Prijeko-
PROTECTED. |Dropceva Street
1
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa- Town)
Works of Art. Zamanjina
UNESCO Street 3 -Prijeko
PROTECTED.
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa- Town)
Works of Art. Zamanjina
UNESCO Street-Prijeko 6,
PROTECTED. |Zamanjina Street
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Block Placa- Town)
Works of Art. Zamanjina
UNESCO Street-Prijeko-
PROTECTED. |Vetraniceva
Street 1
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa- Town)
Works of Art. Zamanjina
UNESCO Street-Prijeko-
PROTECTED. |Vetraniceva
Street 3
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa- Town)
Works of Art. Zamanjina
UNESCO Street-Prijeko-
PROTECTED. |Vetraniceva
Street 5
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa- Town)
Works of Art. Zamanjina
UNESCO Street-Prijeko-
PROTECTED. |Vetraniceva

Street 6




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa- Town)
Works of Art. Zamanjina
UNESCO Street-Prijeko-
PROTECTED. |Vetraniceva
Street 17
Historic Commercial, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Residential, Town)
Works of Art. Block Placa
UNESCO Vetraniceva
PROTECTED. | Street Prijeko
Petilovrijenci 2
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa Town)
Works of Art. Vetraniceva
UNESCO Street Prijeko
PROTECTED. |Kuniceva?2
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa Town)
Works of Art. Petrilovrijenci -
UNESCO Prijeko -
PROTECTED. |Kuniceva Street
1
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa Town)
Works of Art. Petrilovrijenci -
UNESCO Prijeko -
PROTECTED. |Kuniceva Street
3
Historic Residential - Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, commercial, Town)
Works of Art. Petrilovrijenci -
UNESCO Block Placa
PROTECTED. | Prijeko -
Kuniceva Street
5
Historic Residentia, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Block Placa Town)
Works of Art. Petrilovrijenci -
UNESCO Prijeko -
PROTECTED. |Kuniceva Street

6




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [,
Monument, Block Placa Town)
Works of Art. Petrilovrijenci -
UNESCO Prijeko -
PROTECTED. |Naljeskoviceva
Street 1
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [
Monument, Block Placa Town)
Works of Art. Petrilovrijenci -
UNESCO Prijeko -
PROTECTED. |Naljeskoviceva
Street 1
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa Town)
Works of Art. Petrilovrijenci -
UNESCO Prijeko -
PROTECTED. |Naljeskoviceva
Street 3
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Block Placa Town)
Works of Art. Kuniceva Street
UNESCO -Prijeko -
PROTECTED. |Naljeskoviceva
Street 6
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Block Placa Town)
Works of Art. Kuniceva Street
UNESCO -Prijeko -
PROTECTED. |Naljeskoviceva
Street 6
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa Town)
Works of Art. Kuniceva Street
UNESCO -Prijeko -
PROTECTED. |Naljeskoviceva
Street 23
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa Town)
Works of Art. Kuniceva Street
UNESCO -Prijeko -
PROTECTED. |Naljeskoviceva

Street 10




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa Town)
Works of Art. Boskoviceva
UNESCO Street-Prijeko -
PROTECTED. |Antuninska
Street 1
Historic Commercidl, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [
Monument, Residential, Town)
Works of Art. Block Placa
UNESCO Naljeskoviceva
PROTECTED. |Street-Prijeko -
Antuninska
Street
Historic Commercial, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Block Placa Town)
Works of Art. Naljeskoviceva
UNESCO Street-Prijeko -
PROTECTED. |Antuninska
Street 1
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa Town)
Works of Art. Naljeskoviceva
UNESCO Street-Prijeko -
PROTECTED. |Antuninska
Street 25
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa Town)
Works of Art. Naljeskoviceva
UNESCO Street-Prijeko -
PROTECTED. |Antuninska
Street 27
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa - Town)
Works of Art. Antuninska
UNESCO Street - Prijeko-
PROTECTED. |Pamoticeva
Street 2
Historic Residentia, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 N/A
Monument, Block Placa - Town)
Works of Art. Antuninska
UNESCO Street - Prijeko-
PROTECTED. |Pamoticeva

Street 4




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 ]
Monument, Block Placa - Town)
Works of Art. Antuninska
UNESCO Street - Prijeko-
PROTECTED. |Pamoticeva
Street 5
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 Vv
Monument, Block Placa - Town)
Works of Art. Antuninska
UNESCO Street - Prijeko-
PROTECTED. |Pamoticeva
Street 4a
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 N/A
Monument, Block Placa - Town)
Works of Art. Antuninska
UNESCO Street - Prijeko-
PROTECTED. |Pamoticeva
Street 1
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Block Placa - Town)
Works of Art. Antuninska
UNESCO Street - Prijeko-
PROTECTED. |Palmoticeva
Street 2
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Block Placa - Town)
Works of Art. Antuninska
UNESCO Street - Prijeko-
PROTECTED. |Palmoticeva
Street 4
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa - Town)
Works of Art. Antuninska
UNESCO Street - Prijeko-
PROTECTED. |Pamoticeva
Street 5
Historic Commercial, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Block Placa-Od | Town)
Works of Art. Sigurate-
UNESCO Prijeko-C.
PROTECTED. |Medovic Street 1




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 ]
Monument, Block Placa-Od | Town)

Works of Art. Sigurate-

UNESCO Prijeko-C.

PROTECTED. |Medovic Street 3

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Block Placa-Od | Town)

Works of Art. Sigurate-Prijeko-

UNESCO C. Medovic

PROTECTED. |Street5

Historic Residential, Od | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Puca 16 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, business, Siroka | Town)

Works of Art. 4

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Djordjiceva 3 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Djordjiceval Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Siroka 2 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Djordjiceva7

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Djordjiceva4

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Djordjiceva6

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential, Od
Puca 18

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Cubranoviceva 9

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Cubranoviceva s

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Cubranoviceva 3

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91




Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Cubranoviceva 1

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Getaldiceva l

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Cubranoviceva 2

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Cubranoviceva 4

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Cubranoviceva 6

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Getaldiceva 11

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Getaldiceva 9

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91




Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Getaldiceva7

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Getaldiceva 5

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Getddiceva 3

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Getaldiceva 2

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Getaldiceva 4

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Getaldiceva 6

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Getaldiceva 4

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91




Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Zlatariceval

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Zlatariceva 4

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Zlatariceva 6

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Zlatariceva 2
and 4

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Institute
dedicated to
Education, the
Artsand
Sciences.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

School, Gariste
3

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Gariste 1

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Poljana P.
Milicevica 2

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 ]
Monument, Gariste 4 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 Vv
Monument, Gariste 6 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Gariste 2 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, business, Od Town)

Works of Art. Puca 14

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, business. Town)

Works of Art. Izmedju Polaca

UNESCO 24

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, business, Town)

Works of Art. Izmedju Polaca

UNESCO 26

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, business, Town)

Works of Art. Izmedju Polaca

UNESCO 28

PROTECTED.




Historic Residential (on | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 ]
Monument, ground floora | Town)

Works of Art. fish restaurant

UNESCO with terrace),

PROTECTED. |Sirokal

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Vara?2 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, N. | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Bozidarevica4 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, N. | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Bozidarevica2 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, business, Vara5 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Varaland 3 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Drziceva Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Poljana Town)

Works of Art. Cathedral

UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic Residential Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, business, Town)

Works of Art. Bozidarevica 6

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Business, Od Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Puca 11 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 I
Monument, business, Od Town)

Works of Art. Puca 12

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Business, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Poljana Paska Town)

Works of Art. Milicevical

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic St. Vlaho Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Church Town)

Dedicated to

Religion, Works

of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [, 1v
Monument, business, Luzal | Town)

Works of Art. Zdljaricab

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residentia, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Lucarica6 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Lucarica8 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Entrance in Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, front of St. Town)

Works of Art. Vlaho church

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 I
Monument, business, Town)

Works of Art. Izmedju Polaca

UNESCO 10

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, business, Town)

Works of Art. |zmedju Polaca

UNESCO 10

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, business, Town)

Works of Art. Izmedju Polaca

UNESCO 2and 4

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [, 1v
Monument, business, Town)

Works of Art. Cvijete Zuzoric

UNESCO 2 and 10

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [, 11
Monument, business, Town)

Works of Art. Marojice

UNESCO Kaboge 4

PROTECTED.




Historic Business, Od Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Puca Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Business, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Izmedju Polaca | Town)

Works of Art. 5

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic administration - | Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, business, Town)

Works of Art. Cvijete Zuzoric

UNESCO 6

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [,
Monument, business, Town)

Works of Art. Marojice

UNESCO Kaboge

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, MihaPracata6 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, business, Od Town)

Works of Art. Puca 8

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Serbian Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Orthodox Town)

Dedicated to Church

Religion, Works
of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.




Historic Residential Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, business, Nikole | Town)

Works of Art. Bozidarevica 1

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [, 1Iv
Monument, business, Town)

Works of Art. Izmedju Polaca

UNESCO 911

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [, i
Monument, business, Town)

Works of Art. Izmedju Polaca

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, business, Town)

Works of Art. Zeljarical

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Drziceva Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Poljana Town)

Dedicated to Cathedra

Religion, Works

of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Drziceva Town)

Works of Art. Poljana 3

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residentid, 4 Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Buniceva Town)

Works of Art. Poljana

UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic Fountain Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 ]
Monument, Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, 2 Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Gunduliceva Town)

Works of Art. Poljana

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Public facility, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, terrace, chapel, | Town)

Dedicated to Od Puca Street

Religion, Works

of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential - Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, commercial, 12 | Town)

Works of Art. M. Kaboga

UNESCO Street

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential - Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, commercial, M. | Town)

Works of Art. Pracat Street 9

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential - Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, commercia, M. | Town)

Works of Art. Pracat Street 7

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Mosque Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 ]
Monument, Town)

Dedicated to

Religion, Works
of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 ]
Monument, Uska Street 8, Town)

Works of Art. Kaboga Street

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Marojica 8, Town)

Works of Art. Kaboga Street

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, M. | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Pracat Street 13 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Institute M. Simoni Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
dedicated to School Town)

Education, the

artsand

sciences.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Pecarica 2 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, M. | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Pracat Street 8 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residentia, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Tmusasta Street | Town)

Works of Art. 1

UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic Residential, M. | Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Pracat Street Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, M. | Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 Vv
Monument, Pracat Street 12 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Tmusasta Street | Town)

Works of Art. 2

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Pecarica8and | Town)

Works of Art. 10

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Pecarica 6 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Pecarica4 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Strossmayer Town)

Works of Art. Street 12

UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic Residential, M. | Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Bozidarevic Town)

Works of Art. Street 13-15

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 Vv
Monument, Bozidarevic Town)

Works of Art. Street 9

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Bozidarevic Town)

Works of Art. Street 7

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential - Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, commercial, 6 Town)

Works of Art. Miho Pracat

UNESCO Street

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential - Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, commercia, Od | Town)

Works of Art. Puca Street 9

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential - Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, commercial, Od | Town)

Works of Art. Puca Street 11

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential - Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, commercial, Town)

Works of Art. Nikola

UNESCO Bozidarevic

PROTECTED. |Street3




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 ]
Monument, Nikola Town)

Works of Art. Bozidarevic

UNESCO Street 3

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Nikola Gucetic 2 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Nikola Town)

Works of Art. Bozidarevic

UNESCO Street 18

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, St. | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Josip Street 21 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, St. | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Josip Street 19 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, St. | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Josip Street 17 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, St. | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Josip Street 11 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic Commercid, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Nikola Town)

Works of Art. Bozidarevic

UNESCO Street 14

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, St. | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Josip Street 14 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Od | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, DominaStreet 9 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential - Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, commercia, Od | Town)

Works of Art. Domina Street 3

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Hidzina Street Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Hidzina Street 2 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Od | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Domina Street 1 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic
Monument,
Dedicated to
Religion, Works
of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Domino Church

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Dedicated to
Education and
Art. UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Marin Drzic
House-Museum

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Residential -
commercid,
Siroka Street 5

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Residential -
commercial, St.
Josip Street 1

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Dedicated to
Religion, Works
of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Church of St.
Joseph

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Residential, St.
Josip Street 4,6,8

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Residential, St.
Josip Street 3

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91




Historic Residential, St. | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Josip Street 5,7,9 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential - Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 Vv
Monument, commercial, Town)

Works of Art. Nikola

UNESCO Bozidarevic

PROTECTED. |Street 10 and 12

Historic Residential - Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, public, Poljana | Town)

Works of Art. Paska

UNESCO Milicevica

PROTECTED. |Street3and4

Historic Residential, Za | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Rokom Street 6 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Za | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Rokom Street 9 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Cinema, Za Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Rokom Street Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Fericeva Street 2 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Fericeva Street 4

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Dedicated to
Education and
Art. UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Archeological
siteat Andrija

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Fericeva Street 3

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Fericeva Street 7

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Fericeva Street 5

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residentia, Za
Rokom Street 7

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residentia, Za
Rokom Street 3

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91




Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Residential, Za
Rokom Street 5

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Residential, Za
Rokom Street 1

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Pavement, Za
Rokom Street

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Residential, Od
Domina Street 2

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Residential,
Fericeva Street 9

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Dedicated to
Religion, Works
of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

St. Roko
Church

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Residential,
Zlatariceva
Street 9

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Zlatariceva Town)

Works of Art. Street 7

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Getadiceva Town)

Works of Art. Street 12

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Gariste 7 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Domino Street 6 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Domino Street 8 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Puzljiva Street 2 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, PuzljivaStreet | Town)

Works of Art. 10

UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Puzljiva Street 3 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Puzljiva Street 5 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Getaldiceva Town)

Works of Art. Street 13

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Getadiceva Town)

Works of Art. Street 15

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Cubraniceva Town)

Works of Art. Street 8

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Cubraniceva Town)

Works of Art. Street 15

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Cubraniceva Town)

Works of Art. Street 13

UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Cubraniceva Town)

Works of Art. Street 11

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Djordjiceva Town)

Works of Art. Street 8

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Djordjiceva Town)

Works of Art. Street 10

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Djordjiceva Town)

Works of Art. Street 12

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Iza |Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Rokom Street 2 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Djordjiceva Town)

Works of Art. Street 5

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Djordjiceva Town)

Works of Art. Street 7

UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Mrtvo Zvono Town)

Works of Art. Street 8

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Od | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, KastelaStreet 5 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Multi-unit Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, residential Town)

Works of Art. building, Od

UNESCO Kastela Street 11

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Od | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Kastela Street 13 | Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Od | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Rupa Street 1 Town)

Works of Art.

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Od | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 \Y]
Monument, DominaStreet | Town)

Works of Art. 12,14

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Od | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, DominaStreet | Town)

Works of Art. 16

UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic
Monument,
Dedicated to
Education and
Art. UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Museum

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential, St.
Marija Street 2

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential, St.
Marija Street 34

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential, St.
Marija Street 6

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Strossmayerova
Street 11

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential, St.
Marija Street 1

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential, St.
Marija Street 3

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91




Historic Residential, St. | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 v
Monument, MarijaStreet 5 | Town)
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Strossmayerova | Town)
Works of Art. Street 9
UNESCO
PROTECTED.
Institute Luka Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [, 1v, 1
dedicated to Sorkocevic Town)
Education and Music
Art. UNESCO Education
PROTECTED. |Centre
Historic Residential, 1. Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 I
Monument, Rabljanina Town)
Works of Art. Street 5
UNESCO
PROTECTED.
Historic Street, Od Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Kastela Street 26 | Town)
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.
Historic Street, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 v
Monument, Boskoviceva Town)
Works of Art. Poljana entrance
UNESCO to the building
PROTECTED. |at Androviceva
Street 1
Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Strossmayerova | Town)
Works of Art. Street 1
UNESCO

PROTECTED.




Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Pobijana Street 3

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Bandureva
Street 5-7

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Stayeva Street 1-
3

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residentia, Od
Pustijerne Street
6

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Residential,
Bandureva
Street 6

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Cinemaand
Café

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art,
Institute
dedicated to
Education and
Religion.
UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Rector's Palace

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91




Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Residential and
office building,
Peline Street 4

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Sponza Palace

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Works of Art,

I nstitution
dedicated to
Charity and
Education.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Office space,
the Association
of Friends of
Dubrovnik
Antiquity

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Dedicated to
Religion, Works
of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Dominican
Monastery

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Dedicated to
Religion, Works
of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

St. Luka Church

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91

Historic
Monument,
Dedicated to
Religion, Works
of Art.
UNESCO
PROTECTED.

Annunciation
Church

Dubrovnik (Old
Town)

06-Dec-91




Historic Multi-unit Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 ]
Monument, residential Town)

Works of Art. building,

UNESCO Zlatarska Street

PROTECTED. |4

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old |06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Zlatarska Street | Town)

Works of Art. 6

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential, Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, Zlatarska Street | Town)

Works of Art. 8

UNESCO

PROTECTED.

Historic Residential and | Dubrovnik (Old | 06-Dec-91 [l
Monument, office building, | Town)

Works of Art. Peline Street 2

UNESCO

PROTECTED.




